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Dates for your diary:  

Tuesday 12th June – Early Years Unit Sports Day – 2pm 

Wednesday 13th June – Brickfields for selected children 

Friday 15th June – Soft toy or £1 mufti – further details to follow 

Friday 15th June – Movie Night – 3.30 – 5.30pm 

Monday 18th June – Dr Bike workshop 

Tuesday 19th June – Sports Day  

Wednesday 20th June – EYU visit to Pennywell Farm (Nursery closed) 

Thursday 21st – Friday 22nd June – Yr 4 residential 

Friday 29th June – Hook-a-bag mufti – further details to follow 

Monday 9th July – Yr 5 & 6 dress rehearsal – DHSB all day 

Tuesday 10th July – Yr 5 & 6 performance – 10am & 1.30pm @ DHSB 

Wednesday 11th July – EYU coffee morning – further details to follow 

Thursday 12th July – Yr 6 OAA day 

Wednesday 18th July – End of term disco – KS 1 – 4.45 – 6pm, KS 2 – 6.15 – 8.00pm 

Thursday 19th July – Yr 6 Leaver’s Assembly – 2.30pm 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Calling all movie 

fans... 

If your child would 
like to come along to 

watch Coco on Friday 

15th June, the last day 
for payment is the end 

of the school day on 
Monday 11th June. 

 

Please pass £3 in a 
named envelope to the 

office. 
 

 

Residentials 
The balances for the 

residentials are due 
soon, just a quick 

reminder: 

 
EYU – Pennywell Farm  

Friday 8th June 

 
Yr 4 – Maker Camp 

Monday 11th June 
 

Current Yr 6 – Mt 

Edgecumbe  
Friday 29th June 

 
Yr 6 (Sept 2018) – New 

Barn deposit 

Monday 11th June 
 

 

 
 

 

Dr Bike Workshop 

Warmer weather is finally here and cycling to school and at 

the weekends is the perfect way for your children (and you!) 

to make the most of it – dust those bikes down and make sure 
they are in good working order, especially the brakes! To help 

with this we will be having a Dr Bike day on Monday 18th June 
to make sure that your children’s bikes are in a safe and 

roadworthy condition. I will be at school all day to do safety 
checks, servicing and minor repairs on children’s bikes. If there 
are any major repairs that need doing, I will attach a note to 

your child’s bike so you can take it to a bike shop for repair 

and tell them exactly what needs doing.  
 

If you want your child’s bike to have a free service and repair 
from Dr Bike, you will need to complete the reply slip below as 

there are a limited number of places on the day. Please return 

it to the school office as soon as possible as it is first come, 
first served! 

 
I look forward to seeing you there. 

Ryan Evans  

Sustrans Bike It Plus officer 
 

Yes, I would like my child’s bike to be checked and serviced for 

free by Dr Bike. 
 

Child’s name:      Class: 

 
Child’s name:      Class: 

 

Signed: 
 

Please return to the school office by Friday 15th June 

 

 
 

 



 

Date: 8.6.18 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 


